UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

IAN JAMES	
DI :	Case No. 20-cv-00254
Plaintiff,)) JUDGE: BAJ
V	
	MAGISTRATE JUDGE: EWD
INVESTACORP, INC.	
Defendant.	
,	

MOTION TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE

NOW INTO COURT comes Plaintiff, Ian James, to move the Court to dismiss this matter and his claims against Defendant, Investacorp., Inc., with prejudice, with each party to bear its own costs and expenses.

1.

James filed his Complaint (Doc. 1) on April 29, 2020. In connection therewith, James filed a Motion for Temporary Restraining Order and Preliminary Injunction (Doc. 2), seeking to enjoin Defendant Investacorp, Inc. in certain respects.

2.

On April 30, 2020, the Court issued a Ruling and Order (Doc. 3) granting a Temporary Restraining Order against Investacorp, Inc.

3.

Investacorp, Inc. filed a Verified Opposition to Plaintiff's Motion for Temporary Restraining Order and Preliminary Injunction on May 3, 2020.

4.

The Court conducted a conference/hearing with counsel for the parties on May 4, 2020. Thereafter, James filed a Reply to Investacorp's Verified Opposition (Doc. 8) on May 5, 2020.

5.

The Temporary Restraining Order remains in place at this time.

6.

The parties have reached a settlement and, with the consent of Investacorp, James seeks to dismiss his Complaint, with prejudice. As a result, it is also appropriate for the Court to dissolve the Temporary Restraining Order.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff Ian James moves the Court to enter an Order dismissing his Complaint and claims against Investacorp, Inc. in this matter, with prejudice, and to dissolve the Temporary Restraining Order.

Respectfully submitted:

LONG LAW FIRM, L.L.P.

/s/ Mark L. Barbre
MARK L. BARBRE #30385 (T.A.)
JAMIE HURST WATTS #28262
1800 City Farm Drive, Bldg. 6
Baton Rouge, LA 70806
Telephone: (225) 922-5110
Facsimile: (225) 922-5105

mlb@longlaw.com jhw@longlaw.com

and

/s/John W. Joyce John W. Joyce, #27525 Chloé M. Chetta, #37070 BARRASSO USDIN KUPPERMAN

FREEMAN & SARVER, L.L.C. 909 Poydras Street, Suite 2350 New Orleans, Louisiana 70112 Telephone: 504/589-9700 Facsimile: 504/489-9701 jjoyce@barrassousdin.com

cchetta@barrassousdin.com

Counsel for Ian James

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing pleading has been filed and served electronically in this Court's CM/ECF system this 12th day of May, 2020.

> /s/ Mark L. Barbre Mark L. Barbre

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

IAN JAMES Plaintiff,) Case No. 20-cv-00254) JUDGE: BAJ	
v. INVESTACORP, INC.)) MAGISTRATE JUDGE: EWD)	
Defendant.)	
ORDER		
Considering the Motion to Dismiss	with Prejudice filed by Plaintiff Ian James:	
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that	Ian James' Complaint and claims against Investacorp,	
Inc. are hereby DISMISSED, with prejudio	ce, with each party to bear its own costs and expenses.	

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Temporary Restraining Order (Doc. 3) in this matter is hereby DISSOLVED.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this __ day of May, 2020.

JUDGE BRIAN A. JACKSON UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA